WattsIndustries.com
464-FULLMATIC Series
Fuel shut-off valve
Technical Data Sheet
2
Watts Water Technologies, Inc.
Description
INAIL approval
The FULLMATIC fuel shut-off valve plays the important role of stopping the supply of fuel to the burner so as to prevent the
water temperature in the boiler from exceeding its boiling temperature at atmospheric pressure (100°C).
FULLMATIC.
Liquid and gas fuel shut-off valve. Positive action with manual resetting. Liquid expansion
thermostat. Capillary length 5m.
Bronze body 3/4” to 2” versions. Cast iron body for DN 65 to DN 80 versions. 1/2”M
sensor sheath connection. Setting temperature: 97°C ± 3°C. Min. operating temperature:
2°C. Maximum operating pressure: 1 bar. Maximum temperature, valve side: 40°C.
Maximum temperature, sensor side: 115°C. DN65 and 80 flanged models.
Compact sensor.
INAIL (ex ISPESL) approved and set. Compliant with ATEX 2014/34/EU.
Compliant with PED 2014/68/EC
464
Type Part No. DN Kv Weight (g)
464 4641C34X 3/4” FF 6.3 1,725
464 4642C1X 1” FF 10 2,250
464 4643C114X 1.1/4” FF 16 2,600
464 4644C112X 1.1/2” FF 23 3,650
464 4645C2X 2” FF 33 4,900
464 4646C65X 65 63 22,500
464 4647C80X 80 100 26,500
Technical features
Nominal pressure, DN 3/4” - 2” valve body PN16
Operating pressure 1 bar
Operating temperature 2÷40°C

Rating
kW
Rating
kcal/h
Flow rate
kg/h
Rating
kW
Rating
kcal/h
4641C34X 3/4” 8.50 79.1 68,000 100 930.4 800,000
4642C1X 1. 13.50 125.6 108,000 150 1395.6 1,200,000
4643C114X 1.1/4” 21.60 201.0 172,800 250 2326.0 2,000,000
4644C112X 1.1/2” 31.00 288.4 248,000 350 3256.4 2,800,000
4645C2X 2. 44.50 414.0 356,000 500 4652.0 4,000,000
4646C65 65 110.00 1023.4 880,000        -        -        -
4647C80 80 160.00 1488.6 1,280,000        -        -        -
1 The flow rates can be much higher if higher pressure is available
The valve can be sized on the basis of the following:
-  maximum flow rate;
-  fuel type;